Fecha: 09.01.2016

VUELTA CICLISTA DE LA LECHE
PUERTO OCTAY - OSORNO 2016

Comunicado: 6

Resultados
2° Etapa

PRUEBA DE GRAN FONDO 69 KM

NOMBRE

CLUB / TEAM

T FINAL

Diferencia

Rank Dorsal
1 77
2 15
3 3
4 109
5 72
6 19
7 10
8 2
9 74

10 63
11 62
12 117
13 47
14 78
15 51
16 4
17 70
18 25
19 93
20 99
21 110
22 119
23 23
24 54
25 71
26 28
27 1
28 42
29 75
30 34
31 59
32 79
33 17
34 27
35 103
36 58
37 24
38 73
39 20
40 12
41 18
42 7
43 104
44 69

DELGADO, Luis
ALARCON, Pablo
ALMONACID, Patricio
HEREDIA, Denis
GALLEGOS, Alexis
ALVAREZ, Alvaro
PALMA, Brayan
RANQUEHUE, Cristian
RUBIO, Roberto
URRUTIA, Brandon
ALARCON, Alexis
BAEZA, Patricio
VERGARA, Nicolas
CATALAN, Pedro
RODRIGUEZ, José
OJEDA, Cristian
MORALES, Sebastian
PANTOJA, Danilo
VERGARA, Nelson
GONZALEZ, Nicolas
ZUNIGA, Gerson
MONICHI, Enzo
REBOLLEDO, Sebastian
SCHEING, Hardy
SAEZ, Mauricio
MERINO, Fabian
VELASQUEZ, Jonathan
GARCES, Mauricio
ROSALES, Andrés
WESTERMEYER, Martin
SCHEING, Gerald
ALVARADO, Javier
COLFUNANCO, Pablo
RAMIREZ, Patricio
KRUGGER, Hans
ASCENSIO, Alexis
BARRIGA, Felipe
SAEZ, Claudio
GUTIERREZ, Luis
GALLEGUILLOS, Miguel
DIAZ, Marco
BUSTAMANTE, Germéan
CASANOVA, Juan
SOLIS VENEGA, Pablo

Tecnobici A
Canel’s-Specialized
TREK-SUBARU
Esc. C. Ranquehue
San Carlos

c.C. Nielol

Black Sheep

Esc. C. Ranquehue
San Carlos

C.C. Melipulli A
C.C. Melipulli A
Nahuelkike

Pelequén San Vicente

Tecnobici A

Pelequén San Vicente

Team Constructor
TREK-SUBARU
Team Quillén
ERIA

Asoc. La Unién
Grottes-Nacimiento
Chacabuco

Team Quillén
C.C. Melipulli A
San Carlos

Broad Street Cycles
TREK-SUBARU
Tecnobici B

San Carlos
Dimaco Regional
C.C. Melipulli A
Tecnobici A
Team Quillén
Temuco

Team Los Rios
C.C. Melipulli A
Team Quillén
San Carlos

C.C. Nielol

Black Sheep

C.C. Nielol

Black Sheep
Team Los Rios
TREK-SUBARU

Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Master A
Sub 23
Elite
Master A
Sub 23
Sub 23
Elite
Juniors
Elite
Sub 23
Elite
Master A
Elite
Elite
Sub 23
Master A
Sub 23
Juniors
Juniors
Elite
Elite
Elite
Elite
Master B
Elite
Juniors
Elite
Juniors
Master A
Sub 23
Juniors
Juniors
Master A
Master A
Elite
Eite
Elite
Juniors
Elite

2:17:05
2:17:08
2:17:19
2:18:21
2:18:45
2:20:26
2:20:33
2:20:37
2:21:21
2:21:27
2:22:36
2:22:44
2:22:48
2:24:18
2:24:42
2:25:53
2:26:29
2:26:49
2:27:21
2:27:40
2:28:20
2:28:31
2:29:03
2:29:08
2:30:07
2:31:12
2:31:36
2:31:45
2:32:12
2:32:22
2:32:28
2:32:30
2:32:46
2:32:48
2:33:10
2:33:32
2:33:41
2:33:53
2:34:08
2:34:47
2:34:50
2:35:12
2:35:23
2:35:30

0:00:00
0:00:03
0:00:14
0:01:16
0:01:40
0:03:21
0:03:28
0:03:32
0:04:16
0:04:22
0:05:31
0:05:39
0:05:43
0:07:13
0:07:37
0:08:48
0:09:24
0:09:44
0:10:16
0:10:35
0:11:15
0:11:26
0:11:58
0:12:03
0:13:02
0:14:07
0:14:31
0:14:40
0:15:07
0:15:17
0:15:23
0:15:25
0:15:41
0:15:43
0:16:05
0:16:27
0:16:36
0:16:48
0:17:03
0:17:42
0:17:45
0:18:07
0:18:18
0:18:25



45
Rank

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94

61

Dorsal

88
87
31
22
48
60
68
101
106
65
66
113
57

102
82
98
45
53
13
50

116
96
89

100
37

114
90
29
14
52
49
26

105
56
36
84
46
11
80
55
95

115

107
35
40
67
39
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KLENNER, Nicolas
NOMBRE

FLORES, Cristian
BECERRA, Jorge
MIRANDA, Robinson
MONTECINOS, Victor
ESPINOZA, Ignacio
PAREDES, Leandro
BRAVO, Pablo
GONZALEZ, Felipe
PELAYO, Andoni
BRAVO, Edison
ALVARADO, Luis
GALINDO, Cristian
TENEB, Marcel
RISCO, Rodrigo
LOVERA, Alejandro
KREMMER, Franco
CARTES, Hugo
SANCHEZ, Fernando
GUTIERREZ, Ricardo
GONZALEZ, Francisco
GONZALEZ, Marcelino
MURNOZ, Mauricio
MOYA, Marco
RAMIREZ, Sebastian
GONZALEZ, Franco
PAISIL, Yerald
MERCADO, Sebastian
ALVAREZ, Matias
HAEGER, Pablo
MORAGA, Ignacio
POZO, Diego
PERALTA, Sebastian
ISRAEL, Claudio
VERA, Cristian
BRAVO, Miguel
HWRDINA, Victor
CABEZA, Fernando
SANCHEZ, Nicolas
AGUILAR, Victor
KRAMM, Felipe
KLENNER, Ignacio
ARANCIBIA, Claudio
VARGAS, Ignacio
AREND, Joaquin
HERDINA, Karel
KRAMM, Ricardo
OJEDA, Marco
MEZA, Hernan
LINEROS, Hugo

C.C. Melipulli A
CLUB / TEAM

ERIA

ERIA

Amancay

C.C. Nielol

Pelequén San Vicente
C.C. Melipulli A

C.C. Melipulli B

Asoc. La Unién

Team Los Rios

C.C. Melipulli B

C.C. Melipulli B

Café Fundador

C.C. Melipulli B

Black Sheep

Asoc. La Unién
Tecnobici A

Asoc. La Unién

MTB Las Cascadas
C.C. Melipulli B

C.C. Coyhaique
Pelequén San Vicente
FDMBIKE
Chacabuco

ERIA

Asoc. La Unién
Tecnobici B
FDMBIKE

ERIA

Team Chiloé

C.C. Coyhaique
Pelequén San Vicente
Pelequén San Vicente
C.C. Melipulli A
Team Los Rios

C.C. Melipulli B
Puerto Baiquer
Tecnobici A

MTB Las Cascadas
Black Sheep
Tecnobici A

C.C. Melipulli B
Chacabuco
FDMBIKE

Team Los Rios
Puerto Baiquer
Tecnobici B

C.C. Melipulli B
Tecnobici B

Ejercito Cycling Team

Juniors
CAT

Juniors
Juniors
Master B
Elite
Juniors
Juniors
Master A
Sub 23
Juniors
Elite
Master B
Master A
Juniors
Juniors
Juniors
Juniors
Sub 23
Elite
Juniors
Sub 23
Juniors
Master B
Master A
Juniors
Sub 23
Sub 23
Master A
Juniors
Master B
Juniors
Sub 23
Juniors
Master B
Elite
Juniors
Sub 23
Master A
Juniors
Master A
Sub 23
Juniors
Elite
Juniors
Juniors
Master B
Elite
Master B
Elite
Elite

2:35:33
T FINAL

2:36:14
2:36:14
2:36:38
2:36:48
2:36:57
2:37:30
2:38:27
2:39:17
2:39:21
2:39:32
2:41:29
2:41:49
2:42:29
2:42:41
2:43:36
2:47:11
2:48:42
2:49:54
2:50:40
2:50:52
2:51:05
2:51:23
2:51:51
2:53:06
2:53:52
2:54:26
2:54:26
2:54:31
2:54:52
2:56:41
2:57:50
2:59:33
2:59:56
3:00:07
3:05:58
3:06:22
3:07:00
3:08:36
3:10:57
3:11:00
3:11:58
3:12:40
3:13:13
3:20:42
3:21:07
3:21:18
oT
oT
oT

0:18:28

Diferencia

0:19:09
0:19:09
0:19:33
0:19:43
0:19:52
0:20:25
0:21:22
0:22:12
0:22:16
0:22:27
0:24:24
0:24:44
0:25:24
0:25:36
0:26:31
0:30:06
0:31:37
0:32:49
0:33:35
0:33:47
0:34:00
0:34:18
0:34:46
0:36:01
0:36:47
0:37:21
0:37:21
0:37:26
0:37:47
0:39:36
0:40:45
0:42:28
0:42:51
0:43:02
0:48:53
0:49:17
0:49:55
0:51:31
0:53:52
0:53:55
0:54:53
0:55:35
0:56:08
1:03:37
1:04:02
1:04:13
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95 38  PAISIL, Ignacio Tecnobici B Juniors oT
96 43  SANCHEZ, Carlos Valdivia Master B oT
Rank porsal  NOMBRE CLUB / TEAM CAT T FINAL Diferencia
97 44 HOLTHEUER, Jorge Valdivia Master B oT
98 85 FAGALDE, Alfredo Pto. Varas Master B DNF
99 94  RIVEROS, Daniel Chacabuco Elite DNF
100 97  ARRIAGADA, Wladimir Chacabuco Sub 23 DNF
101 111 ZUNIGA, Rodrigo Grottes-Nacimiento Master A DNF
102 120 SOLIS VARGAS, Pablo Tecnobici B Elite DNF

oT OVER TIME
DNF  DONT FINISH

Resultados
2° Etapa
PRUEBA DE GRAN FONDO 50 KM

Rank Dorsal  NOMBRE CLUB / TEAM CAT T FINAL Diferencia

1 198 MONICHI, Gigliolla Grottes Chacabuco ADULTAS  2:46:26 0:00:00
2 196 SOTO, Fernanda Chacabuco ADULTAS 2:53:18 0:06:52
3 199 VIDAL, Vanessa Black Sheep ADULTAS 3:06:57 0:20:31
4 197 CANALES, Carla San Carlos ADULTAS 3:09:34 0:23:08
5 200 CONCHA, Natalie Black Sheep ADULTAS 3:50:59 1:04:33



